
Location: Riders Park Donovaly
Jumps (table):
Rail platform:

Rank Bib WRT S MSR Name Surname YOB Nation J1 J2 J3 Kvali J1 J2 J3 Kvali Best
1 71 M Dospelí Juraj Bernát 1983 SVK 88 81 85 84,67 0 0 0 0,00 84,67
2 1 M Dospelí Tomáš Murgáč 1983 SVK 67 69 72 69,33 81 82 80 81,00 81,00
3 96 Grom M Juniori Ziemowit Stańco 2010 POL 65 66 68 66,33 0 0 0 0,00 66,33
4 100 Rookie M Juniori Tytus Lenart 2009 POL 61 62 65 62,67 0 0 0 0,00 62,67
5 97 Rookie M Juniori Filip Kolesár 2009 SVK 59 61 64 61,33 60 61 65 62,00 62,00
6 99 Grom M Juniori Marcin Krych 2010 POL 58 59 62 59,67 0 0 0 0,00 59,67
7 95 Grom M Juniori Filip Štrba 2010 SVK 40 41 43 41,33 56 56 60 57,33 57,33
8 79 Grom M Juniori Franciszek Gąsienica-Kleryk 2011 POL 54 55 53 54,00 0 0 0 0,00 54,00
9 77 Rookie M Juniori Sylwester Gąsienica-Kleryk 2009 POL 45 44 47 45,33 0 0 0 0,00 45,33

10 82 M Dospelí Ondrej Haršány 1999 SVK 38 40 39 39,00 0 0 0 0,00 39,00
11 78 Rookie M Juniori Matúš Kažík 2009 SVK 35 38 37 36,67 0 0 0 0,00 36,67
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Ján Jakubčo Judge 3 Adam Cagáň

Head judge
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Petra Jurečková

Trick Caller Richard Majerčák
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 Slovakia Rookie Fest 2025 / Slovak National Championships
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Place, date:
Categories:



Location: Riders Park Donovaly
Jumps (table):
Rail platform:

Rank Bib WRT MSR Name Surname YOB Nation J1 J2 J3 Kvali J1 J2 J3 Kvali Best
1 72 Grom Juniori M Gustav Nawarkiewicz-Wiśniewski 2012 POL 90 90 87 89,00 0 0 0 0,00 89,00
2 81 Dospelí M Martin Jozsa 2005 SVK 88 88 86 87,33 0 0 0 0,00 87,33
3 73 Grom Juniori M Ricco Nawarkiewicz-Wiśniewski 2014 POL 86 87 85 86,00 0 0 0 0,00 86,00
4 29 Dospelí M Dušan Bízik 1985 SVK 80 80 80 80,00 0 0 0 0,00 80,00
5 6 Dospelí M Boris Karolcik 1996 SVK 77 72 75 74,67 0 0 0 0,00 74,67
6 74 Grom Juniori M Joseph Olesński 2012 POL 58 60 58 58,67 0 0 0 0,00 58,67
7 91 Rookie Juniori M Jakub Nawrocki 2008 POL 52 50 50 50,67 0 0 0 0,00 50,67
8 75 Dospelí M Martin Rybanský 1989 SVK 46 43 49 46,00 49 47 46 47,33 47,33
9 7 Dospelí M Jakub Brziak 1991 SVK 47 45 48 46,67 0 0 0 0,00 46,67

10 93 Dospelí M Peter Hančiak 1985 SVK 4 5 6 5,00 48 43 41 44,00 44,00
11 92 Dospelí M Tomáš Kotian 1998 SVK 45 40 46 43,67 0 0 0 0,00 43,67
12 87 Rookie Juniori M Bence Diószegi 2009 HUN 41 45 38 41,33 42 39 40 40,33 41,33
13 8 Dospelí M Lukáš Droppa 1997 SVK 35 35 40 36,67 0 0 0 0,00 36,67
14 9 Dospelí M Marek Kríž 1994 SVK 31 30 38 33,00 34 33 35 34,00 34,00
15 98 Dospelí M Dávid Kordiak 1997 SVK 6 8 6 6,67 0 0 0 0,00 6,67
16 76 Grom Juniori M Borys Rabianski 2010 POL 3 5 5 4,33 45 41 50 45,33 45,33
17 89 Dospelí M Juraj Žilka 2001 SVK 40 40 38 39,33 0 0 0 0 39,33
18 86 Dospelí M Jakub Valíček 2006 SVK 35 35 35 35 0 0 0 0 35
19 28 Dospelí M Ondrej Svoboda 1991 SVK 38 33 30 33,67 0 0 0 0 33,67
20 70 Dospelí M Sebastián René Kaprálik 2005 SVK 27 30 32 29,67 0 0 0 0 29,67
21 84 Grom Juniori M Adam Gołoś 2014 POL 11 15 18 14,67 29 28 28 28,33 28,33
22 2 Rookie Juniori M Maximilán Both 2008 SVK 26 26 25 25,67 0 0 0 0 25,67
23 94 Grom Juniori M Richard Makuša 2013 SVK 22 23 27 24 24 25 27 25,33 25,33
24 27 Grom Juniori M Artur Bizík 2018 SVK 8 9 10 9 0 0 0 0 9
25 3 Grom Juniori M Lukáš Pelikant 2015 SVK 6 7 5 6 8 8 8 8 8
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Jumps (table):
Rail platform:

Rank Bib WRT MSR Name Surname YOB Nation J1 J2 J3 Kvali J1 J2 J3 Kvali Best
1 80 Grom Juniori Ž Ella Görcsösová 2010 SVK 70 75 70 71,67 77 80 83 80,00 80,00
2 90 Grom Juniori Ž Rosa Grzedzinska Aguiar 2013 POL 45 45 45 45,00 0 0 0 0,00 45,00
3 83 Grom Juniori Ž Paulina Gołoś 2010 POL 38 32 38 36,00 0 0 0 0,00 36,00
4 5 Dospelí Ž Zuzana Medlová 1997 SVK 35 30 34 33,00 0 0 0 0,00 33,00
5 4 Dospelí Ž Tinka Droppová 1990 SVK 30 26 35 30,33 0 0 0 0,00 30,33
6 88 Rookie Juniori Ž Janka Gáspár 2008 HUN 25 29 20 24,67 0 0 0 0,00 24,67
7 85 Grom Juniori Ž Liliana Gołoś 2019 POL 10 10 10 10,00 20 19 20 19,67 19,67
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1 96 Grom M Juniori Ziemowit Stańco 2010 POL 65 66 68 66,33 0 0 0 0,00 66,33
2 99 Grom M Juniori Marcin Krych 2010 POL 58 59 62 59,67 0 0 0 0,00 59,67
3 95 Grom M Juniori Filip Štrba 2010 SVK 40 41 43 41,33 56 56 60 57,33 57,33
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Rank Bib WRT MSR Name Surname YOB Nation J1 J2 J3 Kvali J1 J2 J3 Kvali Best
1 72 Grom Juniori M Gustav Nawarkiewicz-Wiśniewski 2012 POL 90 90 87 89,00 0 0 0 0,00 89,00
2 73 Grom Juniori M Ricco Nawarkiewicz-Wiśniewski 2014 POL 86 87 85 86,00 0 0 0 0,00 86,00
3 74 Grom Juniori M Joseph Olesński 2012 POL 58 60 58 58,67 0 0 0 0,00 58,67
4 76 Grom Juniori M Borys Rabianski 2010 POL 3 5 5 4,33 45 41 50 45,33 45,33
5 84 Grom Juniori M Adam Gołoś 2014 POL 11 15 18 14,67 29 28 28 28,33 28,33
6 94 Grom Juniori M Richard Makuša 2013 SVK 22 23 27 24 24 25 27 25,33 25,33
7 27 Grom Juniori M Artur Bizík 2018 SVK 8 9 10 9 0 0 0 0 9
8 3 Grom Juniori M Lukáš Pelikant 2015 SVK 6 7 5 6 8 8 8 8 8
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Rank Bib WRT MSR Name Surname YOB Nation J1 J2 J3 Kvali J1 J2 J3 Kvali Best
1 80 Grom Juniori Ž Ella Görcsösová 2010 SVK 70 75 70 71,67 77 80 83 80,00 80,00
2 90 Grom Juniori Ž Rosa Grzedzinska Aguiar 2013 POL 45 45 45 45,00 0 0 0 0,00 45,00
3 83 Grom Juniori Ž Paulina Gołoś 2010 POL 38 32 38 36,00 0 0 0 0,00 36,00
4 85 Grom Juniori Ž Liliana Gołoś 2019 POL 10 10 10 10,00 20 19 20 19,67 19,67
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